

FEDERAL SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT 1974 [ACT 127]

P.U.(A) 365/2005

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (DELEGATION OF POWERS) ORDER 2005

Publication :29th September 2005Date of coming into operation :30th September 2005

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

Preamble

Order 1. Citation

Order 2. Delegation of powers

Order 3. Revocation

Preamble

IN exercise of the powers conferred by subsection 49(1) of the Environmental Quality Act 1974 [*Act 127*], the Director General makes the following order:

Order 1. Citation

This order may be cited as the Environmental Quality (Delegation of Powers) Order 2005.

Order 2. Delegation of powers

The Director General delegates the powers to the officers holding the office specified in column (2) of the Schedule for the purpose of enforcing the provisions specified in column (1).

Deputy Director General of Environmental

Order 3. Revocation

Section 31

The Environmental Quality (Delegation of Powers) Order 1999 [P.U. (A) 501/1999] is revoked.

SCHEDULE

(1)	(2)
Provisions	Post
Section 11	Deputy Director General of Environmental

	., .,
	Quality and Directors of the Department of
	Environment
Section 19	Deputy Director General of Environmental
	Quality and Directors of the Department of
	Environment

Quality, Directors of the Department of Environment, Principal Assistant Director of the Department of Environment and the head of the branch office of the Department of Environment

Section 33A Deputy Director General of Environmental

Quality and Directors of the Department of

Environment

Section 34A Deputy Director General of Environmental

Quality and Directors of the Department of

Environment

Section 37 Deputy Director General of Environmental

Quality, Directors of the Department of Environment, Principal Assistant Director of the Department of Environment and the head of the branch office of the Department

of Environment

Section 48 Deputy Director General of Environmental

Quality

Made 2 September 2005 [AS(S)91/110/902/013 Jilid 5; PN(PU2)280/X]

DATO' HAJAH ROSNANI BINTI IBARAHIM

Director General of Environmental Quality

Copyrights Reserved □

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording and/or otherwise without the prior permission of Lawnet.

